
MEETING 
MINUTES 
PAC

DATE: TIME: FACILITATOR: 

March 10th,2025 Started 6:03PM 

Adjorned 6:49 PM

Arla Bruce

IN ATTENDANCE APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

Arla Bruce, Jodie Hearn, Joel Menzies, 
Monika Wherry, Jen Bellhouse, Krystal Udy, 
TIffany Arrowsmith, Drea Duford.

The minutes were read from the February 
meeting and approved. Arla Bruce made 
motion to adopt and Jodie 
HearnSeconded Motion Carried.

PRINCIPAL REPORT

 See Below  

30 kindergarten Registration

CHAIR REPORT

Approval of Agenda  

The agenda was reviewed and approved- Arla Motioned Jodie Second.  

TREASURE REPORT 



See below

DPAC REPORT

No DPAC Report 

Calendar Draft 2025/26     Student Fees are going up

NEXT MEETING 

Next Meeting April 14th at 6PM

FUNDRAISERS

Running March 5-12th - Easter bunny Fundraiser  

April 14-16th Delivery 

Farewell Class T-shirts - 35 grade 5s - 2025  

$20 per student for Farewell Year  

Caylee Motioned and Jodie seconded it. - Approved  

April 22nd- growing smiles Delivery may 23rd 

2 Interactive Tv’s @ $3000 installed taxes in. 

Arla Motioned Jen Second 

 - pending $4000 at least in our account left and that the $3000 is the price with taxes in 
and installed. 
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SOUTH BROADVIEW PAC MEETING AGENDA - March LAl25 - 6prn

Call to order/ Land acknowledgment

lntroductions

Adoption of minutes from FeburarY

Adoption of this agenda

Principals report

President's report/DPAC - District calendar is in draft and should be approved at tomorrows

mtg. - Student fees are projecled to increase as the cost has

increased significantly over the past few years.

Fundraising - Chocolate bunny orders due March L2'h

Treasure report

Hot lunch - Mac & cheese March 12th

New business - Teachers feedback on farewell class t-shirts

Priority items to budgetfor classrooms

Next meeting

Apr 14th 6pm

May L2th (AGM)6pm

June 9'h 6pm

a Adjourned

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a
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South Broadview
Elementary School

*wsaltktn6ws ne Secwepemcril'ecw
School District No. 83

Principal:
Teacher Rep(s)

PAC Principal's Report for March2025z

SilvaChar Fundraiser?
Mr. Dodds and Mr. Smith are happy to support Grade 5 Farewell t-shirts, if the PAC
would like to move forward with this.

4. Requests

Teacher Rep. Additions

Thank you very much!

3200 - 6th Ave NE r Salmon Arm, BC o VlE lJ2 r Phone 250.832.2167 r sbr@sd83.bc.ca

.Ioel Menzies

Highlights from the Last Month

volunteers who helped with walking, tying skates and skating with the students.

event-agreattumout!

Upcoming Events

be on MAV/F at 1:40,1eading up to the South Broadview Cross-Country Challenge
on April 24ft.

1

2.

J Info. Items

5



I I fActulctuals Year to-l
I rctual rebr- | | a.te sept rTza - || 2812s I I Auq 31/2s I

2024-2025
Budget

Reven ue
Incomei Interest

Income: Apples
Income:First Aid Kits
Inconre: Pointsettias

Income: Askew's GC's
Income: Holiday Gift Fair

Income: Family 14ovie Night
Income: Navel Oranges
Income: West Coast Seeds

Income: Easter Bunnies
Income: Norwex

Income: Spring Plants
Income: Hot Lunch

Income: Tru Earth
Income: Fountain Tire

Income: lvlabel's Labels
Income: SD83 Training
Income: GAMING grant

Income: Other
Total Revenue

Expenditures
Adm in istration

Adm jnistration : Appreciation cift s
Administration : Bank Charge

Administration : Spirit Wear
Administration : EZS Software

Administration: PAC Event Refreshments
Administration Holiday Craft Fair

Administration: General PAC Supplies
Administration: Training/Conferences

E n rich me nt
Enrichment: Field Trip Support

Enrichment: Teacher Discretionary Funds
Enrichment: Family lYovie Night

Enrichment: Church Parking Donation
Enrichment: Winter Concert Supplies

Enrichment; Trees for Grounds
Enrichment: Fl,l Radio Battery Replacement

Enrichment: Unplug and Play LASS Donation
Enrichment: Library Rug

Enrichment: Jerseys
Enrichment: Free Hot Lunch Days

Enrichment: Winter/Outdoor

Fu ndraiser
Fundraiser: Hot Lunch

Fundraiser: Apples
Fundraiser: First Aid Kits

Fundraiser: Poinsettias
Fundraiser: Askew's GC's

Fundraiser: Holiday Craft Fair
Fundraiser: Family tlovie Night

Fundraiser: Navel Oranqes
Fundraiser: West Coast Seeds

Fundraiser: Easter Bunnies
Fundraiser: Norwex

Fundraiser: Spring Plants
Fundraiser: Tru Earth

Fundraiser: Fountain Tire
Fundraiser Mabels Labels

Fundraiser: Other

Total Expenditures

$0.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00.

$ 1,3 1 5,35

$0,00
$0,00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,326.7t _

$2.s2
$ 1,353,63

$0.00
$ 1,884.00

$ 1 0,750.00
$3,535.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$3,723.97
$0.00
$0.00

$ 3 3.21

$0.00
$4,120.00
$ 1, 185.38

$ 1 s,78 s.8 1

-$ 2-50.00
-$0,75

-$ 2,198.90
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$89.77
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.00
$600.00
$250.00
$600.00
$400,00

$3,200.00
$200.00
$2s0.00

$300.00

s250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$600.00

$1 50.00

$500.00

$1 50.00

$ 1 53.00

$4,1 80.00

$50.00
$ 12,337.00

($ 1.48)
$ 753-63

($ 2s0.00)
$ 1,284.00

$ 10,350.00
$3 35.45

($200.00)
( $ 2s0.00)
( $3oo.oo)
( $2s0.00)
( $2s0.00)
($ 2s0.00)

$3,723.97
($ 1 50.00)
($s00.00 )
($ 1 16.79)
($ 1s3.00)
($60.00)

$ 1, 1 35.38
$ 14,25 1.1 6

Variance

($900.00)
($0.7s)

($2,298.90)
($ 236.2s )

($so.oo)
( $900,00)
( $ 13e.77 )
( $ 1 53.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$ 30.51
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$712.02
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$742.53

$650.00
$0.00

$ 100.00
$236.25
$s0.00

$900.00
$50,00

$ 1 53.00

$2,120.00
$ 1,500.00

$ 157.00
$250.00
$250.00
$650.00
$300.00
$250.00
$800.00

$2,000.00
$ 1,300.00

$ 100.00

($ 2,1 20.00)
($ 1, s00.00)

($ 1s7.00)
($ 250.00)
( $2s0.00)
($6s0.00)
($300.00)
($2s0.00)
($B0o.0o )

( $ 2,000.00)
($ 1,300.00 )

( $ 100.00)

-$3,498.94
-$727.sO

$0.00
-$1,449.57

-$760.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$Bs0.3rl
$0,00

-$ 1 9,823,3 1 $11,815.2s -$14,3s5.67

Gamlng (Maximizer)
Generai (Chequing)

plus revenue for period
less expendituaes for period

$1,326.7r
_________$232.1!-

$ 14,560,60

,[ash

General

Cash in bank Feb 01,

Gaming






